Huntington Township Trustees 1111 Windy Ridge Road Chillicothe, Ohio 45601

President John Cottrill Fiscal Officer
Nick Haines

Bids are being accepted by Huntington Township for the 2024 Resurfacing program of Township roads. Sealed bids are to be mailed to 1111 Windy Ridge Road, Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 or emailed to huntingtontownshipohio@gmail.com by Friday, May 3, 2024. The bids will be opened at the Board meeting on Tuesday, May 14 at 6:00 at the Huntington Township Fire Station. If you need further information, contact Larry Kellough at 740.775.1174 (home) or 740.804.7103 (cell). Please provide proof of coverage by Workers' Compensation.

Huntington Township Trustees 1111 Windy Ridge Road Chillicothe, Ohio 45601

President John Cottrill Fiscal Officer
Nick Haines

Project Specifications

- 1. Keiser Road: 1 mile @ 17 ft wide (10,266 sq. yards) 405 CCAP cold mix paving. 1 1/2" thick. Tack this road only. Apply #9 Limestone for choke down.
- 2. Baptist Hill Road: 2 miles @ 17 ft wide (20,553 sq. yards) 405 CCAP cold mix paving. 1 1/2" thick. Apply #9 Limestone for choke down.
- 3. Rinehart Road: .7 miles @ 15 ft wide (6,776 sq. yards) double chip & seal with #9 limestone. Use .50 to .60 oil per sq. yard on chip and seal. Seal CCAP with .45 sq. yards when paving is cured.

I agree to the above sta	ted job description.	
MY BID IS		
	Signature of Contractor	
	Nick Haines, Fiscal Officer	
	Date	

Huntington Township Trustees 1111 Windy Ridge Road Chillicothe, Ohio 45601

President John Cottrill Fiscal Officer Nick Haines

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

To the fullest extent permitted by law,	agrees
to defend, pay in behalf of, and hold harmless the Hunti	ngton Township Trustees, its elected
and appointed officials, employees, volunteers, and other	ers working in behalf of the Huntington
Township Trustees, against any and all claims, demands	, suits, loss, including all costs
connected therewith, for any damage which maybe asse	erted, claimed, or recovered against or
from the Huntington Township Trustees, its elected and	appointed officials, employees,
volunteers, and others working in behalf of the Hunting	ton Township Trustees, by reasons of
personal injury, including bodily injury and death; and/o	r property damage, including loss of
use thereof, which arises out of the alleged negligence of	of Huntington Township Trustees and/or
in any way connected or associated with this contract.	
Huntington Township Trustee	Date
Bidder/Contractor	Date